East High School SCC Agenda for Monday, May 7, 2018

Meeting at East High School in Room B402 at 4:15pm

Community Members: Kris Barta, Patti Christensen, Lexie Dubell, Janet Gleave, Louise Hartvigsen, Rachel
Kitterer, Stacie Lawrence, Heidi Monson, Molly Sprague, Elizabeth Florence, Lisia Satini, Allison Dayton,
Nancy Chisholm, Becky Cisneros-Cox, Donna Bates

Faculty Members: Julia Balcom, Elena Martinova, Greg Maughan, Susan McKelvey, Brooke Ipson,
Whitney Watchman, Ken DeVries, Sarah Herron, Nicki Dinas, Pat Baskin, Jen McCoy, Malynda Ivory, Kalisi
Uluave, Laura Cheney, Bonnie O'Brien

1. Rachel Kitterer
a. Welcome and vote to approve April 2018 meeting minutes
b. Welcome new parents and Translator
c. Follow-up from previous meetings:
i. Still looking for a Secretary for next year and more parent involvement...losing 3-
4 parents this year with their last student graduating.

2. Greg Maughan
a. Principal’s Report
i. Update on May 3 Community Meeting — Feedback
ii. Any Updates on Assessment

iii. Other Items?

3.  Whitney Watchman
a. Upcoming Events

4. Bonnie O'Brien
a. SBO Report

5. Laura Cheney
a. Fundraiser Approvals and Follow up of Completed Fundraisers (if any)
i. Cheer Fundraiser follow up...
b. Concurrent Enroliment & AP class updates.

6. Brooke Ipson
a. LAND Trust & SIP
i. Submission of pictures for a Chance to Win an Extra $1000 in School LAND Trust
Funds for Your School.
ii. Any other updates???

7. Elena Martinova
a. SIC news/updates/input



8. Lexie Dubell
a. PTSA Report

9. SCC Member Input
a. Patti Christensen — Yearbook ideas discussed with Todd Slade???

10. Rachel Kitterer —
a. Summary of meeting and Thank you.

Next meeting SEPT 10, 2018 at East High School Rm B402 @ 4:15pm

Upcoming SCC 2018-19 Meeting Dates
Monday, Sept 10, 2018

Monday, Oct 1, 2018

Monday, Nov 5, 2018

Monday, Dec 3, 2018

Monday, Jan 7, 2019

Monday, Feb 4, 2019

Monday, Mar 4, 2019

Monday, April 1, 2019

Monday, May 6, 2019




